Monetary assets
  2014 2013 2014 2013
  US$’000   US$’000   EURO’000 EURO’000

 Accounts receivable   24 57 20 -
 Cash and cash equivalents 3 -   -  -
 Loans (19) (19)  -   -
   8 38 20   -

   Exchange rates
   2014 2013
   $ $
 1 United States dollar   112.20 101.38
 1 Euro   152.15 130.91

Page 25
PULSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30 JUNE 2014

5. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D):

(iv)  Financial risk factors (cont’d) -

(i) Market Risk (cont’d)

Currency risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis:

The following table indicates the sensitivity of profit before taxation to
changes in foreign exchange rates. The change in currency rate below
represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis represents outstanding foreign
currency denominated cash and bank and accounts receivable balances, and
adjusts their translation at the year-end for 10% (2013 – 10%) depreciation and
a 1% (2013 – 1%) appreciation of the Jamaican dollar against the US
dollar/EURO.  The changes below would have no impact on other components
of equity.

   2014   2013
  1% 10% 1%  10%
   strengthening  weakening strengthening  weakening
   $’000  $’000 $’000  $’000
 Effect of change in
  United States dollar
  (US$) exchange rate (  9)  90 (38) 385
 Effect of change in
  Euro exchange rate (30)  304  -   -

  (39) 394 (38) 385

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.  The company materially
contracts financial liabilities at fixed exchange rates.  These primarily relate to
bank overdrafts and loans which are subject to interest rates which are fixed in
advance and which may be varied by appropriate notice by the lenders.  At 30
June 2014, financial liabilities subject to interest aggregated approximately
$18,513,979 (2013:  $27,475,000).

Page 26
PULSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS